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BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

Southwestern Bell Telephone, L.P. d/b/a SBC
Missouri's Petition to Amend the Section 2511252
Interconnection Agreements between SBC Missouri
and Various Competitive Local Exchange Carriers .

Southwestern Bell Telephone, L.P. d/b/a SBC
Missouri,

Petitioner,

1-800-RECONEX, Inc., et al,

Respondents .

Case No. TO-2005-0117

NOTICE OF PETITIO
AND ORDER_ESTABLISHING TIMETO RESPOND

Andy Horton, Official Representative
1-800-Reconex, Inc .
2500 Industrial Avenue
Hubbard, Oregon 97032
CERTIFIED MAIL

Edward T. Depp, Official Representative
TelCove Operations, Inc .
f/k/a Adelphia Business Solutions Operations, Inc .
121 Champion Way
Canonsburg, Pennsylvania 15317
CERTIFIED MAIL

Peter K. LaRose, Official Representative
Bullseye Telecom, Inc.
25900 Greenfield Road, Suite 330
Oak Park, Michigan 48237
CERTIFIED MAIL

AMEND INTERCONNECTIONAGREEMENT



Michael J . Shortley, III, Official Representative
Senior Attorney/Director Regulatory Services
Global Crossing Local Services, Inc .
1080 Pittsford Victor Road
Pittsford, New York 14534
CERTIFIED MAIL

Michael J. Shortley, 111, Official Representative
Senior Attorney/Director Regulatory Services
Global Crossing Telemanagement, Inc .
1080 Pittsford Victor Road
Pittsford, New York 14534
CERTIFIED MAIL

--Geoff-Cookman -
Director- Regulatory Compliance
Granite Telecommunications, L.L.C.
234 Copeland Street
Quincy, Massachusetts 02169
CERTIFIED MAIL

Stephen F .-Morris, Esq.
Official Representative
Intermedia Communications, Inc .
701 Brazos Street, 6th Floor
Austin, Texas 78701
CERTIFIED MAIL

Greg Rogers, Official Representative
Level 3 Communications
1025 Eldorado Boulevard
Broomfield, Colorado 80021
CERTIFIED MAIL

----Scott-Kellogg;Esq .; Official -Representative
\Now Acquisition Corporation
180 North Wacker Drive
Lower Level, Suite 3
Chicago, Illinois 60606
CERTIFIED MAIL

Jessica Hancock, Official Representative
Phone-Link, Inc .
1700 Eastpoint Parkway, Suite 270
Louisville, Kentucky 40223
CERTIFIED MAIL



Susan Mohr, Official Representative
Qwest Interprise America, Inc .
f/k/a U.S . West Interprise America, Inc .
1801 California Street, Suite 4700
Denver, Colorado 80202
CERTIFIED MAIL

Bill Pereira, Official Representative
Winstar Communications, LLC
520 Broad Street
New York, New Jersey 07102
CERTIFIED MAIL

On November 9, 2004, Southwestern Bell Telephone, L .P ., d/b/a SBC,Missouri.filed.

an amended petition asking the Missouri Public Service Commission to amend the

interconnection agreements between SBC Missouri and the twelve carriers named above.

A copy of the amended petition is enclosed . If any of the above named carriers wish to

respond to the amended petition, they shall do so by filing their response with the

Commission not later than December 13, 2004 . The Commission will also direct its Staff to

file a response to SBC Missouri's amended petition and will allow the Office of Public

Counsel an opportunity to respond if it wishes to do so .

Ail pleadings must be mailed to:

Secretary of the Public Service Commission
P.O. Box 360
Jefferson City, Missouri 65102-0360

A copy must be served upon SBC Missouri at the address listed in the enclosed

Petition, as well as upon all other parties .

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

1 .

	

That any party that wishes to respond to Southwestern Bell Telephone, L.P .,

d/b/a SBC Missouri's Amended Petition to Amend the Section 251/252 Interconnection



Agreements Between SBC Missouri and Various Competitive Local Exchange Carriers to

Conform Such Agreements to Governing Law shall do so not later than December 13,

2004.

2.

	

That the Staff of the Commission shall file a response to Southwestern Bell

Telephone, L .P., d/b/a SBC Missouri's Amended Petition to Amend the Section 251/252

Interconnection Agreements Between SBC Missouri and Various Competitive Local

Exchange Carriers to Conform Such Agreements to Governing Law no later than

-December-13,-2004 . -

	

-

	

-

	

- "~

	

-"

3.

	

That this order shall become effective on November 23, 2004.

(SEAL)

Morris L. Woodruff, Senior Regulatory
Law Judge, by delegation of authority
pursuant to Section 386.240, RSMo 2000.

Dated at Jefferson City, Missouri,
on this 23rd day of November, 2004.

BY THE COMMISSION

U #A 4/04
Dale Hardy Roberts
Secretary/Chief Regulatory Law Judge



STATE OF MISSOURI

OFFICE OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

I have compared the preceding copy with the original on file in this office and

I do hereby certify the same to be a true copy therefrom and the whole thereof.

WITNESS my hand and seal ofthe Public Service Commission, at Jefferson City,

Missouri, this 23rd day of November 2004 . U Ad444
Dale Hardy Robertst
Secretary/Chief Regulatory Law Judge



Winstar Communications, LLC
Bill Pereira
520 Broad St
New York, NJ 07102

Global Crossing Telemanagement, Granite Telecommunications, LLC

	

Intermedia Communications, Inc .
Michael Shortley

	

Geoff Cookman

	

Stephen Morris
1080 Pittsford Victor Road

	

234 Copeland Street

	

701 Brazo St., 6th Floor
Pittsford, NY 14534

	

Quincy, MA 02169

	

Austin, TX 78701

Level 3 Communications, LLC

	

NowAcquisition Corporation

	

Phone-Link, Inc.
Greg Rogers

	

Scott Kellogg

	

Jessica Hancock
1025 Eldorado Boulevard

	

180 N. Wacker, Ste . 3

	

1700 Eastpoint Parkway, Suite 270
Broomfield, CO 80021

	

Lower Level

	

Louisville, KY 40223
Chicago, IL 60606

Qwest Interprise America, Inc .

	

SBC Missouri

	

TelCove Operations, Inc.
Susan Mohr

	

Mimi MacDonald

	

Edward Depp
1801 California St ., Ste . 4700

	

One SBC Center

	

121 Champion Way
Denver, CO 80202

	

Room 3520

	

Canonsburg, PA 15317
St . Louis, MO 63101

Enclosed find a certified copy of a NOTICE in the above-numbered case(s) .

Sincerely,

Dale Hardy Ro erts
Secretary/Chief Regulatory Law Judge

MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
November 23, 2004

Case No. TO-2005-0117

Dana K Joyce John B Coffman
P.O . Box 360 P.O . Box 7800
200 Madison Street, Suite 800 200 Madison Street, Suite 640
Jefferson City, MO 65102 Jefferson City, MO 65102

1-800-Reconex, Inc . BullsEye Telecom, Inc . Global Crossing Local Services, Inc .
Andy Horton Peter LARose Michael Shortley
2500 Industrial Ave 25900 Greenfield Road 1080 Pittsford Victor Road
Hubbard, OR 97032 Ste . 330 Pittsford, NY 14534

Oak Park, MI 48237


